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Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
Tax Year 2018 Air Carrier Tax Distribution -- Second Half in 2019

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1250 air carrier tax is distribute to credit of county general fund, based on
statutory formula of county total taxes levied vs state total taxes levied per 2018 Certificate of Taxes Levied

Total Property %Cnty of 2nd Half Air Carrier
CO# County Name Taxes Levied State Total Tax Distribution

1 ADAMS $59,481,317.20 1.4230% 3,765.56
2 ANTELOPE 26,051,359.68 0.6232% 1,649.22
3 ARTHUR 2,843,522.50 0.0680% 180.01
4 BANNER 4,194,413.84 0.1004% 265.53
5 BLAINE 3,044,441.40 0.0728% 192.73
6 BOONE 21,735,959.56 0.5200% 1,376.03
7 BOX BUTTE 23,440,140.84 0.5608% 1,483.92
8 BOYD 6,752,819.54 0.1616% 427.50
9 BROWN 10,493,236.07 0.2510% 664.29

10 BUFFALO 104,452,683.58 2.4989% 6,612.55
11 BURT 26,093,021.66 0.6242% 1,651.86
12 BUTLER 30,295,845.13 0.7248% 1,917.93
13 CASS 66,878,248.47 1.6000% 4,233.84
14 CEDAR 26,453,985.64 0.6329% 1,674.71
15 CHASE 15,772,258.98 0.3773% 998.49
16 CHERRY 22,842,776.75 0.5465% 1,446.10
17 CHEYENNE 26,046,499.92 0.6231% 1,648.92
18 CLAY 26,962,117.38 0.6450% 1,706.88
19 COLFAX 28,210,193.56 0.6749% 1,785.89
20 CUMING 30,343,652.46 0.7259% 1,920.95
21 CUSTER 43,024,441.52 1.0293% 2,723.73
22 DAKOTA 32,983,715.07 0.7891% 2,088.09
23 DAWES 15,137,803.68 0.3622% 958.32
24 DAWSON 53,557,993.26 1.2813% 3,390.58
25 DEUEL 6,397,136.78 0.1530% 404.98
26 DIXON 20,148,222.18 0.4820% 1,275.52
27 DODGE 70,637,017.42 1.6899% 4,471.79
28 DOUGLAS 1,021,676,993.43 24.4421% 64,678.90
29 DUNDY 8,749,177.94 0.2093% 553.88
30 FILLMORE 26,817,457.04 0.6416% 1,697.72
31 FRANKLIN 12,589,082.36 0.3012% 796.97
32 FRONTIER 11,361,442.40 0.2718% 719.25
33 FURNAS 14,322,778.58 0.3427% 906.73
34 GAGE 53,943,966.55 1.2905% 3,415.01
35 GARDEN 7,644,395.04 0.1829% 483.94
36 GARFIELD 6,407,738.64 0.1533% 405.65
37 GOSPER 10,072,039.83 0.2410% 637.63
38 GRANT 2,631,327.01 0.0630% 166.58
39 GREELEY 10,960,795.26 0.2622% 693.89
40 HALL 107,096,033.58 2.5621% 6,779.89
41 HAMILTON 33,270,125.40 0.7959% 2,106.22
42 HARLAN 13,158,706.66 0.3148% 833.03
43 HAYES 5,756,572.24 0.1377% 364.43
44 HITCHCOCK 9,394,203.38 0.2247% 594.72
45 HOLT 40,860,541.66 0.9775% 2,586.74
46 HOOKER 3,043,915.28 0.0728% 192.70
47 HOWARD 18,155,234.31 0.4343% 1,149.35
48 JEFFERSON 27,531,281.60 0.6586% 1,742.91
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Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
Tax Year 2018 Air Carrier Tax Distribution -- Second Half in 2019

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1250 air carrier tax is distribute to credit of county general fund, based on
statutory formula of county total taxes levied vs state total taxes levied per 2018 Certificate of Taxes Levied

Total Property %Cnty of 2nd Half Air Carrier
CO# County Name Taxes Levied State Total Tax Distribution

49 JOHNSON 13,022,061.20 0.3115% 824.38
50 KEARNEY 24,160,656.32 0.5780% 1,529.53
51 KEITH 24,218,799.10 0.5794% 1,533.21
52 KEYA PAHA 3,600,250.07 0.0861% 227.92
53 KIMBALL 12,027,004.04 0.2877% 761.39
54 KNOX 25,441,444.89 0.6087% 1,610.61
55 LANCASTER 521,048,742.82 12.4653% 32,985.83
56 LINCOLN 80,501,536.94 1.9259% 5,096.28
57 LOGAN 4,022,407.04 0.0962% 254.64
58 LOUP 3,314,861.62 0.0793% 209.85
59 MADISON 65,536,717.57 1.5679% 4,148.91
60 MCPHERSON 2,922,208.48 0.0699% 185.00
61 MERRICK 24,376,393.80 0.5832% 1,543.19
62 MORRILL 18,086,860.22 0.4327% 1,145.02
63 NANCE 13,362,165.74 0.3197% 845.91
64 NEMAHA 16,957,441.64 0.4057% 1,073.52
65 NUCKOLLS 15,248,506.52 0.3648% 965.33
66 OTOE 39,330,872.33 0.9409% 2,489.90
67 PAWNEE 9,446,768.72 0.2260% 598.04
68 PERKINS 12,395,015.62 0.2965% 784.69
69 PHELPS 29,491,530.70 0.7055% 1,867.01
70 PIERCE 23,078,605.00 0.5521% 1,461.03
71 PLATTE 71,367,742.98 1.7074% 4,518.05
72 POLK 20,723,057.46 0.4958% 1,311.91
73 RED WILLOW 19,324,149.02 0.4623% 1,223.35
74 RICHARDSON 21,471,955.50 0.5137% 1,359.32
75 ROCK 6,518,442.95 0.1559% 412.66
76 SALINE 34,508,630.40 0.8256% 2,184.62
77 SARPY 355,043,582.61 8.4939% 22,476.61
78 SAUNDERS 63,376,465.86 1.5162% 4,012.15
79 SCOTTS BLUFF 61,454,085.19 1.4702% 3,890.45
80 SEWARD 42,232,104.12 1.0103% 2,673.57
81 SHERIDAN 15,512,863.30 0.3711% 982.07
82 SHERMAN 11,140,992.38 0.2665% 705.30
83 SIOUX 6,785,432.04 0.1623% 429.56
84 STANTON 22,150,081.78 0.5299% 1,402.25
85 THAYER 19,172,068.07 0.4587% 1,213.72
86 THOMAS 3,789,897.79 0.0907% 239.93
87 THURSTON 14,971,402.96 0.3582% 947.79
88 VALLEY 15,418,040.74 0.3689% 976.06
89 WASHINGTON 55,982,994.98 1.3393% 3,544.09
90 WAYNE 26,347,751.18 0.6303% 1,667.99
91 WEBSTER 14,801,697.12 0.3541% 937.05
92 WHEELER 5,054,033.18 0.1209% 319.95
93 YORK 41,535,417.98 0.9937% 2,629.47

STATE TOTALS $4,179,992,372.23 100.0000% 264,621.17

2nd Half Distribution Date:
8/5/2019 Entered Amount: 264,621.17
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Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
Tax Year 2018 Air Carrier Tax Distribution -- 1ST Half and 2ND Half and Total in 2019

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1250 air carrier tax is distribute to credit of county general fund, based on
statutory formula of county total taxes levied vs state total taxes levied per 2018 Certificate of Taxes Levied

Total Property %Cnty of 1st Half Air Carrier 2nd Half Air Carrier Total Air Carrier
CO# County Name Taxes Levied State Total Tax Distribution Tax Distribution Tax Distribution

1 ADAMS 59,481,317.20 1.4230% 6,846.94 3,765.56 10,612.50
2 ANTELOPE 26,051,359.68 0.6232% 2,998.79 1,649.22 4,648.01
3 ARTHUR 2,843,522.50 0.0680% 327.32 180.01 507.33
4 BANNER 4,194,413.84 0.1004% 482.82 265.53 748.35
5 BLAINE 3,044,441.40 0.0728% 350.45 192.73 543.18
6 BOONE 21,735,959.56 0.5200% 2,502.04 1,376.03 3,878.07
7 BOX BUTTE 23,440,140.84 0.5608% 2,698.21 1,483.92 4,182.13
8 BOYD 6,752,819.54 0.1616% 777.32 427.50 1,204.82
9 BROWN 10,493,236.07 0.2510% 1,207.88 664.29 1,872.17

10 BUFFALO 104,452,683.58 2.4989% 12,023.63 6,612.55 18,636.18
11 BURT 26,093,021.66 0.6242% 3,003.59 1,651.86 4,655.45
12 BUTLER 30,295,845.13 0.7248% 3,487.38 1,917.93 5,405.31
13 CASS 66,878,248.47 1.6000% 7,698.41 4,233.84 11,932.25
14 CEDAR 26,453,985.64 0.6329% 3,045.14 1,674.71 4,719.85
15 CHASE 15,772,258.98 0.3773% 1,815.56 998.49 2,814.05
16 CHERRY 22,842,776.75 0.5465% 2,629.45 1,446.10 4,075.55
17 CHEYENNE 26,046,499.92 0.6231% 2,998.23 1,648.92 4,647.15
18 CLAY 26,962,117.38 0.6450% 3,103.63 1,706.88 4,810.51
19 COLFAX 28,210,193.56 0.6749% 3,247.30 1,785.89 5,033.19
20 CUMING 30,343,652.46 0.7259% 3,492.88 1,920.95 5,413.83
21 CUSTER 43,024,441.52 1.0293% 4,952.58 2,723.73 7,676.31
22 DAKOTA 32,983,715.07 0.7891% 3,796.78 2,088.09 5,884.87
23 DAWES 15,137,803.68 0.3622% 1,742.52 958.32 2,700.84
24 DAWSON 53,557,993.26 1.2813% 6,165.10 3,390.58 9,555.68
25 DEUEL 6,397,136.78 0.1530% 736.38 404.98 1,141.36
26 DIXON 20,148,222.18 0.4820% 2,319.28 1,275.52 3,594.80
27 DODGE 70,637,017.42 1.6899% 8,131.08 4,471.79 12,602.87
28 DOUGLAS 1,021,676,993.43 24.4421% 117,606.05 64,678.90 182,284.95
29 DUNDY 8,749,177.94 0.2093% 1,007.12 553.88 1,561.00
30 FILLMORE 26,817,457.04 0.6416% 3,086.98 1,697.72 4,784.70
31 FRANKLIN 12,589,082.36 0.3012% 1,449.14 796.97 2,246.11
32 FRONTIER 11,361,442.40 0.2718% 1,307.82 719.25 2,027.07
33 FURNAS 14,322,778.58 0.3427% 1,648.71 906.73 2,555.44
34 GAGE 53,943,966.55 1.2905% 6,209.53 3,415.01 9,624.54
35 GARDEN 7,644,395.04 0.1829% 879.95 483.94 1,363.89
36 GARFIELD 6,407,738.64 0.1533% 737.60 405.65 1,143.25
37 GOSPER 10,072,039.83 0.2410% 1,159.40 637.63 1,797.03
38 GRANT 2,631,327.01 0.0630% 302.89 166.58 469.47
39 GREELEY 10,960,795.26 0.2622% 1,261.71 693.89 1,955.60
40 HALL 107,096,033.58 2.5621% 12,327.91 6,779.89 19,107.80
41 HAMILTON 33,270,125.40 0.7959% 3,829.75 2,106.22 5,935.97
42 HARLAN 13,158,706.66 0.3148% 1,514.71 833.03 2,347.74
43 HAYES 5,756,572.24 0.1377% 662.64 364.43 1,027.07
44 HITCHCOCK 9,394,203.38 0.2247% 1,081.37 594.72 1,676.09
45 HOLT 40,860,541.66 0.9775% 4,703.49 2,586.74 7,290.23
46 HOOKER 3,043,915.28 0.0728% 350.39 192.70 543.09
47 HOWARD 18,155,234.31 0.4343% 2,089.86 1,149.35 3,239.21
48 JEFFERSON 27,531,281.60 0.6586% 3,169.15 1,742.91 4,912.06
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Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division
Tax Year 2018 Air Carrier Tax Distribution -- 1ST Half and 2ND Half and Total in 2019

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1250 air carrier tax is distribute to credit of county general fund, based on
statutory formula of county total taxes levied vs state total taxes levied per 2018 Certificate of Taxes Levied

Total Property %Cnty of 1st Half Air Carrier 2nd Half Air Carrier Total Air Carrier
CO# County Name Taxes Levied State Total Tax Distribution Tax Distribution Tax Distribution

49 JOHNSON 13,022,061.20 0.3115% 1,498.98 824.38 2,323.36
50 KEARNEY 24,160,656.32 0.5780% 2,781.15 1,529.53 4,310.68
51 KEITH 24,218,799.10 0.5794% 2,787.84 1,533.21 4,321.05
52 KEYA PAHA 3,600,250.07 0.0861% 414.43 227.92 642.35
53 KIMBALL 12,027,004.04 0.2877% 1,384.44 761.39 2,145.83
54 KNOX 25,441,444.89 0.6087% 2,928.58 1,610.61 4,539.19
55 LANCASTER 521,048,742.82 12.4653% 59,978.32 32,985.83 92,964.15
56 LINCOLN 80,501,536.94 1.9259% 9,266.59 5,096.28 14,362.87
57 LOGAN 4,022,407.04 0.0962% 463.02 254.64 717.66
58 LOUP 3,314,861.62 0.0793% 381.58 209.85 591.43
59 MADISON 65,536,717.57 1.5679% 7,543.98 4,148.91 11,692.89
60 MCPHERSON 2,922,208.48 0.0699% 336.38 185.00 521.38
61 MERRICK 24,376,393.80 0.5832% 2,805.99 1,543.19 4,349.18
62 MORRILL 18,086,860.22 0.4327% 2,081.99 1,145.02 3,227.01
63 NANCE 13,362,165.74 0.3197% 1,538.13 845.91 2,384.04
64 NEMAHA 16,957,441.64 0.4057% 1,951.98 1,073.52 3,025.50
65 NUCKOLLS 15,248,506.52 0.3648% 1,755.27 965.33 2,720.60
66 OTOE 39,330,872.33 0.9409% 4,527.41 2,489.90 7,017.31
67 PAWNEE 9,446,768.72 0.2260% 1,087.42 598.04 1,685.46
68 PERKINS 12,395,015.62 0.2965% 1,426.80 784.69 2,211.49
69 PHELPS 29,491,530.70 0.7055% 3,394.79 1,867.01 5,261.80
70 PIERCE 23,078,605.00 0.5521% 2,656.60 1,461.03 4,117.63
71 PLATTE 71,367,742.98 1.7074% 8,215.20 4,518.05 12,733.25
72 POLK 20,723,057.46 0.4958% 2,385.45 1,311.91 3,697.36
73 RED WILLOW 19,324,149.02 0.4623% 2,224.42 1,223.35 3,447.77
74 RICHARDSON 21,471,955.50 0.5137% 2,471.65 1,359.32 3,830.97
75 ROCK 6,518,442.95 0.1559% 750.34 412.66 1,163.00
76 SALINE 34,508,630.40 0.8256% 3,972.32 2,184.62 6,156.94
77 SARPY 355,043,582.61 8.4939% 40,869.34 22,476.61 63,345.95
78 SAUNDERS 63,376,465.86 1.5162% 7,295.31 4,012.15 11,307.46
79 SCOTTS BLUFF 61,454,085.19 1.4702% 7,074.03 3,890.45 10,964.48
80 SEWARD 42,232,104.12 1.0103% 4,861.37 2,673.57 7,534.94
81 SHERIDAN 15,512,863.30 0.3711% 1,785.70 982.07 2,767.77
82 SHERMAN 11,140,992.38 0.2665% 1,282.45 705.30 1,987.75
83 SIOUX 6,785,432.04 0.1623% 781.08 429.56 1,210.64
84 STANTON 22,150,081.78 0.5299% 2,549.71 1,402.25 3,951.96
85 THAYER 19,172,068.07 0.4587% 2,206.91 1,213.72 3,420.63
86 THOMAS 3,789,897.79 0.0907% 436.26 239.93 676.19
87 THURSTON 14,971,402.96 0.3582% 1,723.37 947.79 2,671.16
88 VALLEY 15,418,040.74 0.3689% 1,774.78 976.06 2,750.84
89 WASHINGTON 55,982,994.98 1.3393% 6,444.25 3,544.09 9,988.34
90 WAYNE 26,347,751.18 0.6303% 3,032.91 1,667.99 4,700.90
91 WEBSTER 14,801,697.12 0.3541% 1,703.83 937.05 2,640.88
92 WHEELER 5,054,033.18 0.1209% 581.77 319.95 901.72
93 YORK 41,535,417.98 0.9937% 4,781.17 2,629.47 7,410.64

STATE TOTALS 4,179,992,372.23 100.0000% 481,162.15 264,621.17 745,783.32
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